contained in the Invitation to Bid must conform to the Bidding Documents, particularly to the 
relevant information in the BDS.  

1) The Department of Education. Schools Division of Tabuk City, through the General 

Appropriation Act 2026 intends to apply the sum of Two Million Seven Hundred Two 
Thousand Seven Hundred Pesos Only(P2,702,700.00) being the Approved Budget 
for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the Procurement of Meals 
and Snacks for Human Resource Training and Development (HRTD) Funded 
Activities. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid

[...]

Training and Development (HRTD) Funded Activities. 

The identification number of the Contract is G(M&E)-2026-001.  

1.2  The number of lot(s): 1 

2 The Funding Source is:   

2.1 The GoP through the source of funding as indicated below for 2026 
in the amount of Two Million Seven Hundred Two Thousand Seven 
Hundred Pesos Only(P2,702,700.00). 

2.2 The source of funding is:   
a) NGA, the National Expenditure Program. 

3.1 No further instructions. 

5.2 Foreign Bidders may participate in this Project in view of the following 
circumstance(s): When the Goods sought to be procured are not available